## Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 3898 Offered by Mr. Graves of Missouri

Page 3, line 4, insert "(including whether the technologies have been demonstrated at an applicable scale)" after "treatment technologies".

Page 3, line 15, strike "availability of treatment technologies" and insert "availability in the United States of treatment technologies (including whether the technologies have been demonstrated at an applicable scale)".

Page 4, line 19, strike "comparable" and insert "an applicable".

Page 4, line 24, strike "comparable" and insert "an applicable".

Page 5, line 4, strike "comparable" and insert "an applicable".

Page 8, strike lines 3 through 7 and insert the following:

1 (ii) in the third sentence—

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

1	(I) by striking "any water quality
2	requirement in such State" and in-
3	serting "any water quality standard in
4	effect for the State under section
5	303"; and
6	(II) by inserting before the pe-
7	riod "at a time that is agreed to by
8	such State and the applicant";
	After section 13, insert the following:
9	SEC DEADLINE FOR REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
10	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR PERMIT
11	PROGRAMS FOR DREDGED OR FILL MATE-
12	RIAL.
12 13	<b>RIAL.</b> Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control
13	
13	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control
13 14	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended—
13 14 15	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended— (1) in subsection (g)—
13 14 15 16	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended— (1) in subsection (g)— (A) by redesignating paragraph (3) as
13 14 15 16 17	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended— (1) in subsection (g)— (A) by redesignating paragraph (3) as paragraph (4); and
<ol> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> </ol>	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended— (1) in subsection (g)— (A) by redesignating paragraph (3) as paragraph (4); and (B) by inserting after paragraph (2) the
<ol> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> </ol>	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended— (1) in subsection (g)— (A) by redesignating paragraph (3) as paragraph (4); and (B) by inserting after paragraph (2) the following:
<ol> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> </ol>	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended— (1) in subsection (g)— (A) by redesignating paragraph (3) as paragraph (4); and (B) by inserting after paragraph (2) the following: "(3) If the Administrator determines that addi-
<ol> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> </ol>	Section 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C. 1344) is amended— (1) in subsection (g)— (A) by redesignating paragraph (3) as paragraph (4); and (B) by inserting after paragraph (2) the following: "(3) If the Administrator determines that addi- tional information is necessary for the description of

1	of the program and statement submitted by the
2	State under such paragraph, submit to the State a
3	written request for all such information."; and
4	(2) in subsection $(h)(1)$ , by striking "paragraph
5	(1) of this subsection" and inserting "subsection
6	(g)(1)".

Strike section 19 and insert the following:

## 7 SEC. 19. COORDINATION WITH FEDERAL PERMITTING IM8 PROVEMENT STEERING COUNCIL.

9 With respect to any covered project (as defined under section 41001 of the FAST Act (42 U.S.C. 4370m)) for 10 11 which a certification or permit from a State under section 12 401, 402, or 404 of the Federal Water Pollution Control 13 Act is required, the State is encouraged to choose to par-14 ticipate, to the maximum extent practicable, in the envi-15 ronmental review and authorization process under section 41003(c) of the FAST Act (42 U.S.C. 4370m-2(c)), pur-16 suant to paragraph (3)(A) of such section. 17

## $\times$